Name: Shandong Institute of Metrology

Address: No. 28, Qianfoshan East Road, Jinan, Shandong, China

Registration No. CNAS L0854

Effective Date: 2024-07-17 Expiry Date: 2030-02-03 CHINA NATIONAL ACCREDITATION SERVICE FOR CONFORM

SCHEDULE 1 ACCREDITED KEY LOCATIONS OF THE LABORATORY

	Location Code	Address/Postal Code	Facilities Characteristic	Activity	Note	Effective Date
Locations Specified	A	No.28, Qianfoshan East Road, Jinan, Shandong, China/250014	Ι,Π	(1),(2),(3),(4),(5)		2024-07-17
	В	No.146, Gangxing Road, High- Tech Zone, Jinan, Shandong, China/250102	Ι,Ι	(1),(2),(3),(4),(5)		2024-07-17
	С	No.31000, Jingshi East Road, Jinan, Shandong, China/250102	I	(1),(3),(4),(5)		2024-07-17
	D	International Jewelery Trade Center, Jingshi Road, Jinan, Shandong, China/250000	Ι	(1),(3),(4),(5)		2024-07-17
	Е	No.6, 3/F., Building B, Qilu Gold Jewelry Trading Center, No.117, Daqiao Road, Licheng District, Jinan, Shandong, China/250108	I	(1),(3),(4),(5)	N. W. T.	2024-07-17
	F	Junction of Dongfanghong East Road and Chongde Five Avenue, Dezhou, Shandong, China/253000	Ι, Π	(1),(2),(3),(4),(5)	中国中	2024-07-17
	G	Room 301, Building 27, Zone 1.5, Phase I, Qingdao Optical Valley Software Park, No.396,	Ι, Π	(2),(3),(4),(5)	Well	2024-07-17



No. CNAS L0854 第 1 页 共 2 页

Location Code	Address/Postal Code	Facilities Characteristic	Activity	Note	Effective Date
	Emeishan Road, Huangdao District, Qingdao, Shandong, China/266555	CNAS			

Note:

- 1. Facilities Characteristics I: Fixed Facilities, II: Out of Fixed Facilities, III: Temporary Facilities, IV: Mobile Facilities, V: Others.
- 2. Activity (1): Testing, (2): Calibration, (3): Issue of Reports/Certificates, (4): Sample Receiving, (5): Contract Review, (6): Others.

SCHEDULE OF ACCREDITATION CERTIFICATE



No. CNAS L0854

第2页共2页



The scope of the accreditation in Chinese remains the definitive version.